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Strikes aDd Lock_ts' iD West Bea ...

·1548. SHRI BEN! SHAr..."XER
~HARMA: Will the Minister of INDUS-
TRIAL'DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFfAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) tbe number of labour that was thrown out of employment due (0 Gbetaos, strikes and 10ck-oUIS in West Beollal during tbe reaime of united F.oat Gov_
ment and tbo coasequent amollnt of lOIs of WllJCs to tbem ;

(b) the amount of approximate loss to the CompaniCII or individuals owDiD8 those factories ; aad

(c) its effect on the Central and State revenues 1

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) to (c). The information is beinll conected aDd will be laid on the Table of thil
House.

Prodlllltiea ef Nylen Y.". .., "'11
&e.le u.itI

·1549. SHRI So S. KOTHARI: Will the Minister of COMMBRCB he plMlecJ to .tate :

(a) wbother it is a fact lhat there is shortage of ayloD yarn in the conll)' aad its prices aro bip ;

(b) if so, tbe re8l0ns for not grantinll permission' to tbe small-scale units to ·.upp-
lement the production by produciBII nylon yam (rom 'caprolactum cilips at cbcapor
COlt; and

(c) whether Government propose to permit the installation of small scale units also?

THE MINISTER OF CO MMEllCB
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) IndipRO ...
production of n,lon yarD is JlFCnrillll rapidly At present, with the impcll'tl effected by S. T. C. there is no report' of any sbortago in the country. Prices of nyloD yam have recently COtDe down ..

( .. ) anti Ie). It is .ti1IIated tbat by the ed of IJJO the production would lID up to 10 millioa Kp.aDd it may DOt be pra8tall1. for small scale producen to 110 iDto production.

HlndllllBa Machine Tool.

·1550. SHRI S. K. TAPUJUAH: will
tbe Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MI!NT AND COMPANY APFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply liVeD ·to UBI-tarred Question No. 7467 on the 16th
A,nl, 1\168 IIlId alate :

(8) for "hat types of _cbinery the ii:lllnue reaardiBa of'feriBa of Riadtntn Maclrino toab on hire "in he appllcat'\e;


(b) whether consideration has also been given to the question of giving such machines on hire-purchase basis; and

(c) if so, the decision taken in this relllrd ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED) :

(a) The rental scheme of Hinduslan Machine Tools Limited covers tbe follo-
wiD. m~chines:

(I) LB Lathes,

(~) Radial Drills,

(2) H22 Lathes.
(4) Turret Lathes,

(5) Milling machines (Mechanica\),
(6) Grindin. machil)es and (7) Gear
Sbapers.
(b) and (c). Yes, Sir. The hirer Will bave tbe option to purchase the machinery outright within two )ears and in Itu:h a case, 50 per cent of the rent collected as on tbe day of purchase will be refunded to the birer and he will bave to pay full price of the macbine.

,mp.rt of Noa-rerrous Metals

-ISS!. SHRI HIMATSINGKA : Will tbe Minister of COMMBRCB be pleased to state:

(a) whetber it is a f~ct that tbe Minerals and Metals Tradins Corporation i:
findins difficulty in securin. necessary supplies of non-ferrous metals from the world market;

(b) if so, the ilems in which diliculty is being experienced; and

(c) tbe reasons for which Government do not allow the actual users to strite tbe dea ... · with Ihe priva1e soore. for these it_ aDd liberaliec Iho policy in thie respect?

THE MlNISTER OF COMMERCE
(SHRI DlNESH SlJolC;H): (a) and (b).
No, SUo Howevor,. Ibere .ilas bcca lOme di8k:olty in the last two years, ia obtaia-
;1JI' Nickel at ,rodw:Cft prke.

(c) Tbe itetD is canal:izcd for import th_l_ M.M.T.C.·

Auto.atic D"iees Tor ,reyeatlag Accidents

-ISS2 SHRI M. S. MURTI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that one
Shri D. S. Sbastri, Advocate, Hyderabad has designed Automatic devices for 'preventing Railway accidents (i) at level crossing : (ii) an automatic warning w:tistle blowing 'apparatus fnr unmanne~ level crossings (iii) a new method of indieatins the sinsles red, green and yellow on the instrument pannel of the engine itlHlif inspite of rain or fOil ;

(b) wbether Government bave taken any decision on his request to give a trial to bis devices ;

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the nellllive the reasons therefor; and

(d) the way in which this devices differs from the previous prototypes on trail in the Eastern and Central Railways?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) Sbri
Sutri has sent only one proposal wbich is for developing automatic device for

_ proventiq accidents at level croslinll.

(b) Tbe proposal has been ellamined in detail and it has been found tbat tbe device will nol be of practical utility to tbe
Railways.

(c) Tbe proposal of Shri Sastri is for an obsolete form of mecbanical type of Automatic Train Control, which was tried on the Railways. a'lld abandoned in favour of a heiter type of contrOl now under installation on Eastern Railway.

(d) Tbe' basic difference is tbat tbe pro'otype equipment, put on field trial. on Eastern Railway, is bllllOd OD A. C. inductive system wbich does DOt involve any physical contact between tbe equipment on lite locomolive and Ihat on the track, tbus avoidinll damalles to equipment and fallure of equipment, whereas Sbri Sastrl has siven an outline for a device wbich will involve pbysical contact between Iioo. 011 .tbe JoeGllDOtift aDd ramps OD tbe
~. .

